3JuLy THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1497
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 1—continued
MISCELLANEOUS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List|
Item No. II | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref. From To
Decisions Cancelled—continued
27.10.603 1! Qils, . . . greases
27.10.604
27.10.603 | | Oils, . .
27.10.604 msulatlon :
Approved.
Edelex 75 50
Mobil . . . 307 50
Vitrea ... 79 50
27.10.603 || Oils, . .
27.10.604 . sheep:
Approved:
Edelex 45 50
Shell . . . 21 50 .
27.10.603 | | Oils . . . oils 10
27.10.604
27.10.603 | | Oils . . . .. e
27.10.604 . screens:
Approved:
Vitrea 33 11
27.10.603] | Oils . . . varnishes
27.10.604
27.10.605
27.10.603) | Oils, . . . compounds
27.10.604
27.10.605
27.10.604 | | Oils, . . . coils . e
27.10.605
39.02.022 | Luviskol VA .. .. 30
73.14.011 | Galvanised . . . (0.360 in.) .. 79 ..
85.19.059 | Contractors . . . contracts 83 .
90.26.001 | Electricity . . . used 47
90.26.009 | Electricity . . . used 56
90.26.009 | Landis . . . ZMRI1 21
98.07.001 | Hand . . . machines 57

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Civil Engineering—

Resealing various areas Inangahua and Buller: 1975-76 year
Lower Waitaki Irrigation Scheme: Terrace Race No. 3: special structures
Kaimai Railway Deviation: security services West Portal industrial area

Supply of bitumen emulsion to Kaikohe Depot .

11 000 cm crushed basecourse: S.H’s 2 and 35 Opotokl area

State highway bridges: drilling investigations
Building—

Hastings Girls’ High School: additions and alterations .
Conversion to community centre naval housing: 65 Galhope Road, Devonport

Tawa College Block 2 extensions

James Hargest High School: Arts and Crafts Block
New Crash Fire Station: Nelson Airport

New Zealand Post Office: New Line Depot, Porirua

Construction of two concrete block buildings at Mount Mary

Successful Tenderer

Tasman Asphalt Ltd. ..

R. A. Winsley Ltd. ..
Armoured Freightways Ltd.
Road Developments Ltd.
N.J. Allen ..

Longyear New Zealand Ltd.

Wilson Construction Ltd.
J. McAllister Ltd. ..
Russell Housing Ltd.
Esco Builders Ltd.

B. R. Malcolm Ltd.
Garth Rigg Ltd.

R. P. Bracefield and Son

Amount of
Tender
Acoeéoted

66,796.50
26,980.79
21,120.00
27,400.00
32,815.00
21,297.50

110,050.00
25,030.00
56,763.00
90,490.47
94,708.06

412,279.86
27,492.00

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.



